Tariff No.	10			1 Revised Page No.	19					
	lame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	 Harold LeMay Enterprises Inc. G- Pierce County Refuse 								
		Item 80 Carry-out S	Service Drive-Ins							
cans/units n cans/units u	not placed at the curb,	ng additional charges when custom the alley, or other point where the o roads commonly available for publ	company's vehicle car	n be driven to within five	feet of the					
				Rate	٦					
			Residential	Commercial						
1	Charge for Carry-outs		Per Month	Per Unit, Per Pickup	4					
	Cans, units, mini-can that must be carried on not over 25 feet.		\$2.05 (A)	\$0.48						
l	For each additional 2 25 feet, add	5 feet, or fraction of	\$1.31	\$0.31]					
	[accessible to the company's vehic must be assessed instead.	-		7					
			Residential	Rate Commercial	-					
	Charge for Drive-ins	(per pickup)	Per Month	Per Pickup						
	Drive-in on driveways but less than 250 fee	of over 125 feet, t	\$6.97 (A)	\$1.60						
	For each 1/10 mile ov	ver 1/10 mile	\$1.42	\$0.33]					
	 NOTE: For the purpose of assessing drive-in fees, a driveway is defined as providing access to a single residence. If a driveway provides access to multiple residences or accounts, no drive-in fees will be assessed, unless service is provided to multiple customers via primitive private road, in which case each residential customer shall be charged \$3.38 (A) per month. A "primitive" road is defined as a road in which a garbage truck is unable to drive safely at a speed greater than five miles per hour. 									
-	Heather Garland									
issue Date:	June 15, 2020	(For Official U	Use Only)	Effective Date:	August 1, 2020					
Docket No.	TG	·	• •							

Tariff No. <u>10</u>	1 Revised Page No										
Company Name/Permit Number:	Harold LeMay Enterprises Inc. G-98										
Registered Trade Name(s) Pierce County Refuse											
	Item 105 Multi-family Service Monthly Rates (continued)										
Multi-Family recycling provisions apply only in the following service area: Pierce County											
Following is a description of the rea in accordance with Ordinance No.	cycling program (type of containers, frequency, etc.). Program provided 93-11 of Pierce County.										
residential units, commercially bille	" as defined in the Pierce County Ordinance Number 91-86 shall mean commercially-billed d Multi family complexes, condominiums and mobile home parks. Multi family rates will apply exes, apartments, mobile homes, condominiums, etc, where service is billed to and paid r manager.										
Definition of Program:											
	arks and for complexes or condominiums with up to 20 dwelling units, bi- ction of material in a 95-gallon wheeled cart, company provided.										
2 ***											
and serviced by haule	or more units, central collection points within the complex will be established r at least bi-weekly. If space is limited, a system may be established where ed for one or more days and then removed.										
4. Materials accepted are: News paper, mixed paper, phone books, cereal boxes, paper bags, shredded paper, milk and juice cartons, paper or frozen boxes, cardboard, plastic bottles, milk jugs, plastic tubs, plastic jars, plastic buckets, plastic pot plants, aluminum cans and metal cans.											
Rate: Per dwelling unit: \$2.23 (A) per month for participants. \$3.21 (A) for non-participants.											
Issued By: Heather Garland											
Issue Date: June 15, 2020	Effective Date: August 1, 2020										
(For Official Use Only)											
Docket No. TG	Date: By:										

Tariff No. <u>10</u>											1	Revis	sed	Page No.		33		-
Company Name/Permit Number: Harold LeMay Enterprises Inc. G-98 Registered Trade Name(s) Pierce County Refuse																		
Item 240 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vahiele																		
Item 240 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Non-compacted Material (Company-owned container)																		
Rates stated per container, per pickup																		
Service Area: Pierce County																		
Size or Type of Container																		
Size or Type of Container Permanent Service 1 Yard 1.5 Yard 2 Yard 3 Yard										ner		4 Yard	6 Yard					
Permanent Service Monthly Rent (if applicable)		raid		1.	.5 raiu		- 4	2 raid		、 	s raiu			4 raiu			o raiu	
First Pickup	\$	31.74	(A)	\$	43.44	(A)	\$	52.60	(A)	\$	71.40	(A)	\$	89.41	(A)	\$	120.13	(A)
Each Additional Pickup	\$	18.68	(A)		25.61	(A)		33.71	(A)	\$	47.80	(A)	\$	64.24		\$	88.67	(A)
Special Pickups	\$	63.63	(A)		70.93			79.28	(A)	\$	91.86	(A)	\$	106.19	(A)		126.43	(A)
Temporary Service	Ý	00.00	(, ,	Ŧ		(, ,	÷		(, ,)	Ť	0.100	(, ,)	Ť		(, ,	Ť	120110	(/ 1)
Initial Delivery	\$	22.56	(A)	\$	22.56	(A)	\$	22.56	(A)	\$	22.56	(A)	\$	22.56	(A)	\$	42.49	(A)
Pickup Rate	\$	23.44	(A)		31.31	(A)		38.20	(A)	\$	53.67	(A)	\$	69.17	(A)	\$	96.32	(A)
Rent Per Calendar Day	\$	0.48	/	\$	0.52		\$	0.62		\$	0.68		\$	0.89		\$	1.31	
Rent Per Month																		
Lost Container**																		
	\$	953.58	(A)	\$1	,023.10	(A)	\$1	,092.63	(A)	\$1	,251.56	(A)	\$	1,564.46	(A)	\$1	,877.35	(A)
 Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, weekly pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) **Lost Container charge will apply if hauler is unable to retrieve a container from a stopped customer. Charge will be reversed if container is subsequently retrieved within 45 days after charge is applied. 																		
Issued By: Heather Garland Issue Date: June 15, 2020 Effective Date: August 1, 2020 (For Official Use Only)																		
					(10)	UII	ual	USE Uni	()									
Docket No. TG			_ D	ate:					I	By:								
L																		

Tariff No. <u>10</u>									1	Revised Page No.	34
Company Name/Permit Number: Harold LeMay Enterprises Inc. G-98 Registered Trade Name(s) Pierce County Refuse											
Item 245 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle											
Non-compacted Material (Customer-owned container)											
Includes Commercial Can Service Rates stated per container, per pickup											
Service Area: Pierce County											
Size or Type of Container											
Permanent Service 35-gallon 65 gallon 95 gallon 95 gallon											
cart or unit cart or unit											
First five grouped together	\$	3.32	(A)								
Over 5 units grouped together	\$	3.16	(A)	¢	0.70	(A)	¢ 0.00 (A)				
Single cans not grouped \$ 3.36 (A) \$ 6.76 (A) \$ 8.63 (A) Minimum Monthly charge \$ 17.85 (A) \$ 20.88 (A) \$ 26.82 (A)											
Minimum Montrily charge \$ 17.85 (A) \$ 20.88 (A) \$ 20.82 (A) Special Pickups:											
One Unit	\$	12.29	(A)								
Each Additional Unit	\$	4.32	(A)								
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) A company provided automated wheeled cart may be substituted where equipment is Damage: If a cart insert is found to be missing or damaged the customer will be charged \$49.67 (A) per occurrence to repair or replace the insert.											
Issued By: Heather Garland											
Issue Date: June 15, 2020										Effective Date:	August 1, 2020
(For Official Use Only)											
Docket No. TG Date: By:											